
WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS

GEOTECHNICAL MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES

2022 BOND PROGRAM

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS SUMMARY

Proposed Fee Information  - Geotechnical Services

Tests

5’ Deep Boring (per each)  $                                  225  not submitted  $                                  430 

10’ Deep Boring (per each)  $                                  450  not submitted  $                                  575 

20’ Deep Boring (per each)  $                                  800  not submitted  $                              1,000 

30’ Deep Boring (per each)  $                              1,200  not submitted  $                              1,400 

Additionabl Boring Depth (per foot)  $                                    35  not submitted  $                                    25 

Other (Describe)  $                                     -    not submitted  $                                     -   

Other (Describe)  $                                     -    not submitted  $                                     -   

Hourly Rates

Principal 195.00$                             not submitted 155.00$                            

Project Engineer / Manager 182.00$                             not submitted 125.00$                            

Senior Engineering Technician 90.00$                                not submitted 65.00$                               

Technician I 68.00$                                not submitted 50.00$                               

Technician II 80.00$                                not submitted 55.00$                               

Technician III 84.00$                                not submitted 60.00$                               

Lab Technician 74.00$                                not submitted 55.00$                               

Staff Professional / Engineer 102.00$                             not submitted 115.00$                            

Senior Staff Professional / Engineer 125.00$                             not submitted 125.00$                            

Project Professional / Engineer 130.00$                             not submitted 135.00$                            

Administrative Assistant 63.00$                                not submitted 45.00$                               

Testing Full-Daily Rate 650.00$                             not submitted 600.00$                            

Testing Half-Day Rate 425.00$                             not submitted 350.00$                            

Other (describe) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

Other (describe) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

Valid through (year) 2023 1999 2023

Hourly rates each subseqent year allowable increase percentage 4% 0% 3%

Markup on Reimbursables 0% 0% 0%

Markup on Subconsultants & Subcontractors 0% 0% 0%

Proposed Fee Information  - Materials Testing Services

Tests

Concrete Cylinders  $                                    15  $                                    20  $                                    17 

Cylinder Pick-Ups  $                                  120  $                                  150  $                                    50 

Bituminous Extrraction  $                                  275  $                                  350  $                                  175 

Proctor Companction Test  $                                  185  $                                  275  $                                  195 

Grain Size Analysis  $                                    95  $                                  150  $                                    95 

Masonry Mortar / Grout  $                                  225  $                                    25  $                                    17 

Proposer Volunteered Information Below this line

Grout Specimen  $                                    20  $                                     -    $                                     -   

Other (describe)  $                                     -    $                                     -    $                                     -   

Other (describe)  $                                     -    $                                     -    $                                     -   

Other (describe)  $                                     -    $                                     -    $                                     -   

Hourly Rates

Principal 195.00$                            -$                                   155.00$                            

Project Engineer / Manager 182.00$                            75.00$                               125.00$                            

Senior Engineering Technician 90.00$                               -$                                   65.00$                               

Technician I 68.00$                               -$                                   50.00$                               

Technician II 80.00$                               -$                                   55.00$                               

Technician III 84.00$                               -$                                   60.00$                               

Lab Technician 74.00$                               -$                                   55.00$                               

Staff Professional / Engineer 102.00$                            -$                                   115.00$                            

Senior Staff Professional / Engineer 125.00$                            -$                                   125.00$                            

Project Professional / Engineer 130.00$                            -$                                   135.00$                            

Administrative Assistant 63.00$                               -$                                   45.00$                               

Testing Full-Daily Rate 650.00$                            650.00$                            600.00$                            

Testing Half-Day Rate 425.00$                            325.00$                            350.00$                            

Proposer Volunteered Information Below this line

CWI full daily rate -$                                   750.00$                            -$                                   

CWI half daily rate -$                                   400.00$                            -$                                   

Valid through (year) 2023 2023 2023

Hourly rates each subseqent year allowable increase percentage 4.00% 6.00% 3.00%

Markup on Reimbursables 0% 0% 0%

Markup on Subconsultants & Subcontractors 15% 0% 0%

Forms and Addendums

Forms: Familial Disclosure / Iran / Opportunity  (yes/yes/yes) yes / yes / yes yes / yes / yes yes / yes / yes

Addendums Acknowledged  (yes/no) N/A N/A N/A

Voluntary Alternates  (no/quantity) N/A N/A N/A

Exceptions to contract  (yes/no) none Yes  none

Proposer Volunteered Information below this line

Testing Engineers & 

Consultants - TEC
Category G2 Interteck - PSI

yesINVITED TO INTERVIEW (YES/NO) yes no
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